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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Assembly District 61

 18,075 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 988 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 160 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,223 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,223 

 11,993 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,712 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 952 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 303 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 198 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 85 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 42 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 103 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 44 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BODNOR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,460 

Unrecorded  1,763 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Assembly District 62

 21,122 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 762 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,993 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,993 

 6,821 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,008 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 914 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 258 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 221 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 121 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 75 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 123 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 35 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 5 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 5 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BRUNO RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LA GUIDIRE (WRITE-IN)

Page 3 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Assembly District 62

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,627 

Unrecorded  4,366 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Assembly District 63

 18,664 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 937 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,705 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,705 

 9,157 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,741 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 787 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 274 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 234 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 79 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 73 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 128 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 35 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERILICDT LAYCATUNGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNHARDT LOGEN FRAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 12 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAROY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,549 

Unrecorded  3,156 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Assembly District 64

 14,258 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 755 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 79 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,094 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,094 

 5,657 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,250 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 626 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 224 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 196 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 87 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 58 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 116 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 35 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 2 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 11 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 3 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. EDGEWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABAGAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO BELTRAN BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,283 

Unrecorded  2,811 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 72,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 3,442 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 447 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  76,015 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  76,015 

 33,628 LETITIA JAMES (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,711 ROBERT MARESCA (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,279 LETITIA JAMES (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,059 JAMES LANE (GREEN)

 849 ALEX MERCED (LIBERTARIAN)

 372 DEBORAH O. LIATOS (SOCIALIST WORKER)

 248 MOLLENA G. FABRICANT (STUDENTS FIRST)

 470 IRENE ESTRADA (WAR VETERANS)

 149 MICHAEL K. LLOYD (FREEDOM)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX P. KEATON (WRITE-IN)

 7 ALEX T. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA REE DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW P. OLSEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY REINHART (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARNEY ZAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERILICDT LAYCATUNGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNHARDT LOGEN FRAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY GUERRIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 35 DANIEL E. SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY PANZELLA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID MICHAEL CARR (WRITE-IN)

 7 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRIFFIN FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK TWIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES A. ALFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. EDGEWATER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNE COLLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN TOBACCO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 JOE GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON BRUNO RANDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PASCARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN DEIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE RIORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAROY HANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIOVINAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN BODNOR KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARRIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MALLOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BOER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY MIROCZNIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOHN ANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABAGAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESHMA SAUJANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MCFEELEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSARIO BELTRAN BREAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN O'CONNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SPANAGNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS R. ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LA GUIDIRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TYRELL JOINER EILAND (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO CONENA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,919 

Unrecorded  12,096 

Page 8 of 9



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013 11:21:37AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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